# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT-TERMINATION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT BUSINESS CREDIT		02/10/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROCOM TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	17571 Von Karman Avenue	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2570834	NETFORCE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)823-6994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 760-9600 Email: kgodfrey@omm.com

Correspondent Name: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP
Address Line 1: 610 Newport Center Drive

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660-6429

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Godfrey
Signature:	/KRISTIN GODFREY/
Date:	08/09/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0109 source=security release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0110

*		04049C0	259	
JCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMEND	MENT			
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY  A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (opportual)  EDWARD KIRNBAUER 949 794 4261  B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
Edward Kimbauer Procom Technology, Inc. 58 Discovery Irvine, CA 92618		FILED SACRAMENTO, FEB 10, 2004 AT KEVIN SHELLEY SECRETARY OF ST	1700	
L. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #  0027260126 — £ 17  X TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Fivencing Scattement Identifies	BUSINESS (250)  d above is terminated with respect to secur	T) PRICAM   16 This FINANCING S	TATEMENT AND NOMENT of (or recorded) in the COROS	
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identional period provided by applicable law.	ntified above with respect to security intere	el(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Cont	nuation Statement is	
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7s of AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION); This amendment affect Also check <u>one</u> of the following three boxes <u>and</u> provide appropriate inform CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6s	s Debtor or Secured Party of research in items 6 and/or 7. or 6b; also give new DELETE name	cord. Check only gog of these two baxes.	iste item 7s or 7h and alon	
Iname (if name change) in sem 7a or 7b and/or new eddress (if address CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:  6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	s change) in item 7c L Ito be deleted	in item 6e or 6b. Rem 7c; also comp	lete item 7a or 7b, and also lete items 7d-7g (if applice)	
66 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST HAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX	
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:  78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
7b. MOIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX	
MAILING ADDRESS	on	STATE POSTAL COOK	E COUNTRY	
TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADDL INFO RE 176. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	TON TIL JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	IZATION 79. ORGANIZATIONAL E	3 #, if any	
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only <u>one</u> box.  Describe collateral deinhed or edded, or give entire restated	collateral description, or describe collate	eralassigned.		
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THOOSE CONTROL OF SIZE OF STATE	HIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if the thoroged by a Debtor, check here	his is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment at meer name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment	uthorized by a Debtor which nent.	
	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX	
96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	i i			
PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	P UCC-1 FILED OCT. 24, 200	<u> </u>		
196. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA  RMINATION OF CIT BUSINESS CREDIT GROUP  ING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATE				

RECORDED: 08/09/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0111